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Counsel for Defendant
ROBERT PFEIFER

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ﬂ WESTERN DIVISION

B, TED STATES OF AMERICA, Case No. CR 05-1046(C)-DSF
14 N FIONY PELLICANO, et al.

15 Defendants.
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Defendant Robert Pfeifer, through counsel, and Plaintiff United States of
America, through counsel, hereby stipulate and agree and request that the Court
order that Robert Pfeifer be released on bond as follows:

1. Robert Pfeifer shall be released upon the submission of an
unsecured affidavit of surety of Jeffrey Douglas in the amount of
$200,000, and a secured affidavit of surety of Robert Pfeifer in
the amount of $800,000 secured by the deeding of property,
specifically, Mr. Pfeifer’s home, in the amount of $800,000.

2. * By Apnl 21, 2006, theaffidavit-of Jeffrev-Douglasshall-be- Dsg,/ﬁi—

] ) 9 DCKETED ON CMW&eated,-aﬁd a secured affidavit of surety of Hyun Im, in the
‘ | “ hmount of $200,000, shall be submitted, and secured by the h)
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deeding of property, specifically, Ms. Im’s home, in theLamount

of $200,000. =
The general conditions of release shall be imposed. Thé%e
general conditions include the following: (1) Robert Pféffer will
appear in person in accordance with any and all directions and
orders relating to his appearance in this matter as may be given
or issued by the Court or any judicial officer thereof, or in any
United States District Court to which he may be removed or to
which the case may be transferred; (2) Robert Pfeifer will abide
by any judgment entered in this matter by surrendering himself
to serve any sentence imposed and will obey any order or
direction in connection with such judgment as the Court may
prescribe; (3) Robert Pfeifer will not leave the State of California
except upon order of the C will immediately inform
his counsel /Pf any cﬁ%{%& afi::%ss or telephone
number so that he can be reached at all times; (4) Robert Pfeifer
will not commit a Federal, State, or local crime during the period
of release; (5) Robert Pfeifer will not intimidate any witness,
juror, or officer of the Court or obstruct the criminal
investigation in this case in violation of Title 18, United States
Code, Sections 1503 and 1510. Additionally, Robert Pfeifer will
not tamper with, harass, or retaliate against any alleged witness,
victim or informant in this case in violation of Title 18, United -
States Code, Section 1512 and 1513.

In addition to the general conditions of release, the following
conditions of release also are imposed: Robert Pfeifer shall (1)
submit to pretrial supervision; (2) surrender all passports to the

clerk of the court or provide a declaration by the date of release
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stating that he does not possess a passport; (3) not apply for the
issuance of a new passport during the pendency of this ¢ case 4)
have his travel restricted to the Central District of Cahfégma; (5)
not enter the premises of any airport, seaport, railroad, or bus
terminal which permits exit from the Continental U.S. or area of
restricted travel without Court permission; (6) reside as approved
by Pretrial Services and not relocate without the prior permission
of Pretrial Services; (7) maintain or actively seek employment
and provide proof to Pretrial Services; (8) not possess any
firearms, ammunition, destructive devices, or other dangerous
weapons; (9) not use or possess any identification other than in
his own legal name; (10) not use alcohol; (11) not use or possess
illegal drugs; (12) submit to drug and or alcohol testing and
outpatient treatment at the direction of Pretrial Services; and
Avoid all contact, directly or indirectly, with any person who is
or who may become a victim or potential witness in the subject
prosecution, including specifically Erin Finn; and not
intentionally come within 500 yards of Ms. Finn, and, if present
within 500 yards of Ms. Finn, to immediately depart from such

place.

Dated: April 11, 2006 Respectfully submitted,

LAW OFFICES OF EVAN A. JENNESS

By INAT—

EVAN A. JENNESS
Counsel for Defendant
ROBERT PFEIFER
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Dated: April 11,2006 OFFICE OF THE U.S. ATTORNEY
By: LA W‘M@’ﬁ?&ﬁ
KEVIN LALL\‘(
Counsel for Plaintiff Ig&w
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
PROPOSER-ORDER

GOOD CAUSE HAVING BEEN SHOWN, it is so ordered.

por e

ﬁATED: o.12-60

lﬁ Hon. Dale S. Flscher '
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
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